strong sense of association with the Company’s growth 
and profitability. The detailed Scheme is available at the 
Company’s website at https://neogenchem.com/wp-
content/uploads/ESOP-Scheme-2024.pdf

� The total number of Options to be granted under the 
NCL ESOP Scheme 2024 shall not exceed 2,50,000 
(Two Lakh Fifty Thousand). Each Option when exercised 
would be converted into 1 (one) equity share of face 

https://neogenchem.com/wp-content/uploads/ESOP-Scheme-2024.pdf
https://neogenchem.com/wp-content/uploads/ESOP-Scheme-2024.pdf

value of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each fully paid-up i.e.

[...]

to be issued, offered and allotted on a rights basis 
by its WOS-NIL.

�	��  Accordingly the company subscribed for 
18,25,00,000 Compulsorily Convertible Debentures 
(“CCDs”) with coupon rate of 0.01% p.a. of a face 
value of ` 10 each amounting to ` 182,50,00,000 
(Rupees One Hundred Eighty Two Crore and Fifty 
Lakh only,) allotted on a rights basis by its WOS-
NIL

� 4.	� On April 30, 2024 the Board considered and passed 
a resolution for subscription of up to 49,00,000 
equity shares of face value ` 10 each amounting 
to ` 4,90,00,000 (Rupees Four Crore Ninety Lakh 

only) to be issued, offered and allotted on rights 
basis of its WOS- NIL.

�  Accordingly, the company subscribed for 49,00,000 
Equity Shares of a face value of ` 10 each 
amounting to ` 4,90,00,000 (Rupees Four Cores 
and Ninety Lakh only,) allotted on a rights basis by